
Scottsburg Boys Invitational

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Austin High School 00:19:18.24 47

2 Eastern 00:19:21.09 53

3 Bloomington Bobcats 00:20:08.71 95

4 Madison Consolidated High School 00:20:00.34 97

5 Henryville High School 00:20:38.40 120

6 Home School Union 00:20:47.57 126

7 New Washington High School 00:22:24.47 193

8 Scottsburg High School 00:24:15.50 205

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Lanesville High School 00:21:27.00 4

Clarksville High School 00:27:37.22 4

Charlestown High School 00:20:49.56 3

Grace Christian Academy High Sch 00:25:40.71 2

Shawe Memorial High School 00:19:48.24 1

Crothersville High School 00:21:54.99 1
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Scottsburg Boys Invitational

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Austin High School 00:19:18.24 10 47

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 1751 Brandon Rice 00:19:10.59 7

2 10 1741 Wyatt Beck 00:19:11.46 8

3 11 1742 Chance Craig 00:19:12.30 9

4 13 1747 Carlos Mata 00:19:28.18 11

5 14 1746 Jackson Marshall 00:19:28.67 12

6 18 1743 Brayden Furnish 00:19:41.73 (16)

7 20 1748 Connor Nease 00:19:51.42 (17)

2 Eastern 00:19:21.09 8 53

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 1886 Kaden Temple 00:18:39.05 3

2 5 1887 Glenn Gosnell 00:18:48.80 4

3 8 1883 Caleb Jones 00:19:08.94 6

4 17 1884 Dylan Everage 00:19:38.19 15

5 31 1885 David Smith 00:20:30.47 25

6 40 1888 Reece Wineinger 00:21:27.10 (32)

7 60 1889 Aydan Bottorff 00:23:24.47 (46)

3 Bloomington Bobcats 00:20:08.71 7 95

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1758 Josiah Ummel 00:18:10.95 1

2 7 1759 Ben Wegener 00:18:59.64 5

3 27 1755 Dax Luidhardt 00:20:20.23 22

4 37 1756 Hayden Luidhardt 00:21:07.65 31

5 47 1754 Jesse Durnil 00:22:05.07 36

6 54 1757 Justice Ulmet 00:22:31.18 (41)

7 81 1753 Ephrem Alexander 00:39:00.40 (55)

4 Madison Consolidated High School 00:20:00.34 12 97

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 1794 Lane Brawner 00:19:35.96 14

2 21 1797 Logan Ferris 00:19:54.73 18

3 22 1804 Neel Mistry 00:19:55.83 19

4 23 1807 Leighton Wielgoszinski 00:19:55.98 20

5 32 1806 Lucas Owen 00:20:39.19 26

6 34 1799 Travis Hoffman 00:20:56.14 (28)

7 35 1803 John Michael Crouch 00:21:01.58 (29)

5 Henryville High School 00:20:38.40 6 120

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 1778 Mason Tolliver 00:19:13.38 10

2 15 1775 Karson Evans 00:19:29.17 13

3 33 1777 Levi Lehaceanu 00:20:52.74 27

4 41 1780 Keanu Wycoff 00:21:28.20 33

5 48 1776 Clayton Hardesty 00:22:08.49 37

6 68 1779 Drew Wilson 00:24:22.87 (50)

6 Home School Union 00:20:47.57 7 126

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1781 Jonathan O'Shea 00:18:22.53 2

2 29 1782 Reece O'Shea 00:20:26.28 23

3 30 1786 Dalton Rich 00:20:28.64 24
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Scottsburg Boys Invitational

4 50 1787 Dominic Sellers 00:22:19.51 38

5 51 1783 James Paden 00:22:20.88 39

6 55 1784 Levi Paden 00:22:44.02 (42)

7 58 1785 Jonathan Quiles 00:23:12.92 (44)

7 New Washington High School 00:22:24.47 9 193

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 36 1810 Matthew Arthur 00:21:06.45 30

2 46 1811 Daniel Burke 00:22:02.66 35

3 52 1809 Mason Arthur 00:22:25.56 40

4 56 1818 Mason Thompson 00:23:03.50 43

5 59 1816 Tanner Rosenbarger 00:23:24.17 45

6 63 1808 Samuel Andes 00:23:51.44 (48)

7 64 1817 Connor Shaffer 00:23:52.46 (49)

8 Scottsburg High School 00:24:15.50 7 205

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 25 1819 Deegan Cornelius 00:20:11.15 21

2 43 1823 Jadon Muncy 00:21:31.77 34

3 61 1821 Rylan Lytle 00:23:29.77 47

4 69 1824 Skyler Neace 00:25:41.03 51

5 78 1820 Conner Everhart 00:30:23.78 52

6 79 1825 Adam Smith 00:36:27.44 (53)

7 80 1822 Erik Mehringer 00:38:27.64 (54)
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Scottsburg Boys Invitational

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1758 Josiah Ummel SO 00:18:10.95 Bloomington Bobcats

2 2 1781 Jonathan O'Shea SR 00:18:22.53 Home School Union

3 3 1886 Kaden Temple SO 00:18:39.05 Eastern

4 0 1792 Adrian Nannen SR 00:18:43.10 Lanesville High School

5 4 1887 Glenn Gosnell SO 00:18:48.80 Eastern

6 0 1760 Dylan Kinser SR 00:18:55.05 Charlestown High School

7 5 1759 Ben Wegener SR 00:18:59.64 Bloomington Bobcats

8 6 1883 Caleb Jones SR 00:19:08.94 Eastern

9 7 1751 Brandon Rice JR 00:19:10.59 Austin High School

10 8 1741 Wyatt Beck SR 00:19:11.46 Austin High School

11 9 1742 Chance Craig SR 00:19:12.30 Austin High School

12 10 1778 Mason Tolliver FR 00:19:13.38 Henryville High School

13 11 1747 Carlos Mata FR 00:19:28.18 Austin High School

14 12 1746 Jackson Marshall JR 00:19:28.67 Austin High School

15 13 1775 Karson Evans SO 00:19:29.17 Henryville High School

16 14 1794 Lane Brawner SR 00:19:35.96 Madison Consolidated High School

17 15 1884 Dylan Everage SR 00:19:38.19 Eastern

18 (16) 1743 Brayden Furnish SO 00:19:41.73 Austin High School

19 0 1826 Sam Fewell SO 00:19:48.24 Shawe Memorial High School

20 (17) 1748 Connor Nease SR 00:19:51.42 Austin High School

21 18 1797 Logan Ferris SO 00:19:54.73 Madison Consolidated High School

22 19 1804 Neel Mistry SR 00:19:55.83 Madison Consolidated High School

23 20 1807 Leighton Wielgoszinski SR 00:19:55.98 Madison Consolidated High School

24 0 1745 Jaxon Konkler SO 00:20:00.97 Austin High School

25 21 1819 Deegan Cornelius JR 00:20:11.15 Scottsburg High School

26 0 1750 Braden Peacock JR 00:20:13.18 Austin High School

27 22 1755 Dax Luidhardt JR 00:20:20.23 Bloomington Bobcats

28 0 1761 Mason Oakley SO 00:20:22.60 Charlestown High School

29 23 1782 Reece O'Shea FR 00:20:26.28 Home School Union

30 24 1786 Dalton Rich FR 00:20:28.64 Home School Union

31 25 1885 David Smith SR 00:20:30.47 Eastern

32 26 1806 Lucas Owen SR 00:20:39.19 Madison Consolidated High School

33 27 1777 Levi Lehaceanu FR 00:20:52.74 Henryville High School

34 (28) 1799 Travis Hoffman FR 00:20:56.14 Madison Consolidated High School

35 (29) 1803 John Michael Crouch SO 00:21:01.58 Madison Consolidated High School

36 30 1810 Matthew Arthur JR 00:21:06.45 New Washington High School

37 31 1756 Hayden Luidhardt FR 00:21:07.65 Bloomington Bobcats

38 0 1774 Aaron Stainbrook JR 00:21:10.92 Grace Christian Academy High Sch

39 0 1791 Isaac Love SO 00:21:19.77 Lanesville High School

40 (32) 1888 Reece Wineinger SO 00:21:27.10 Eastern

41 33 1780 Keanu Wycoff SO 00:21:28.20 Henryville High School

42 0 1795 Colton Copeland SO 00:21:28.64 Madison Consolidated High School

43 34 1823 Jadon Muncy SO 00:21:31.77 Scottsburg High School

44 0 1769 Dirk Crater FR 00:21:54.99 Crothersville High School

45 0 1790 Sawyer Lewis SO 00:21:58.68 Lanesville High School

46 35 1811 Daniel Burke SO 00:22:02.66 New Washington High School

47 36 1754 Jesse Durnil SO 00:22:05.07 Bloomington Bobcats

48 37 1776 Clayton Hardesty SR 00:22:08.49 Henryville High School

49 0 1800 Trevor Hoffman JR 00:22:12.41 Madison Consolidated High School

50 38 1787 Dominic Sellers FR 00:22:19.51 Home School Union

51 39 1783 James Paden 8th 00:22:20.88 Home School Union
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Scottsburg Boys Invitational

52 40 1809 Mason Arthur FR 00:22:25.56 New Washington High School

53 0 1805 Liam Murphy SO 00:22:30.03 Madison Consolidated High School

54 (41) 1757 Justice Ulmet 8th 00:22:31.18 Bloomington Bobcats

55 (42) 1784 Levi Paden SO 00:22:44.02 Home School Union

56 43 1818 Mason Thompson JR 00:23:03.50 New Washington High School

57 0 1763 Aidan Vaught JR 00:23:11.03 Charlestown High School

58 (44) 1785 Jonathan Quiles SR 00:23:12.92 Home School Union

59 45 1816 Tanner Rosenbarger SO 00:23:24.17 New Washington High School

60 (46) 1889 Aydan Bottorff FR 00:23:24.47 Eastern

61 47 1821 Rylan Lytle SO 00:23:29.77 Scottsburg High School

62 0 1789 Jacob Kramer SR 00:23:46.46 Lanesville High School

63 (48) 1808 Samuel Andes SR 00:23:51.44 New Washington High School

64 (49) 1817 Connor Shaffer FR 00:23:52.46 New Washington High School

65 0 1749 Devin Nease SO 00:23:53.31 Austin High School

66 0 1764 Aiden Bouchey FR 00:24:12.33 Clarksville High School

67 0 1793 Henry Ashley FR 00:24:16.86 Madison Consolidated High School

68 (50) 1779 Drew Wilson SR 00:24:22.87 Henryville High School

69 51 1824 Skyler Neace SO 00:25:41.03 Scottsburg High School

70 0 1796 Xavier Cosby SR 00:25:46.49 Madison Consolidated High School

71 0 1812 Kaleb Coomer FR 00:25:57.52 New Washington High School

72 0 1768 Alex Titus SR 00:26:49.11 Clarksville High School

73 0 1890 Grayson Applegate FR 00:27:33.79 Eastern

74 0 1766 Brandon Lilly SR 00:29:10.09 Clarksville High School

75 0 1815 Miquel Hessig SO 00:29:25.79 New Washington High School

76 0 1773 Levi Leep FR 00:30:10.49 Grace Christian Academy High Sch

77 0 1767 Garrett Skaggs FR 00:30:17.34 Clarksville High School

78 52 1820 Conner Everhart FR 00:30:23.78 Scottsburg High School

79 (53) 1825 Adam Smith SO 00:36:27.44 Scottsburg High School

80 (54) 1822 Erik Mehringer FR 00:38:27.64 Scottsburg High School

81 (55) 1753 Ephrem Alexander FR 00:39:00.40 Bloomington Bobcats

Printed: 9/7/2021 8:55:32 PM Page: 5 of 5


